500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) each held by the Promoter Group 
Companies ("preference shareholders") as on its due date i.e. 27" March, 2026, in accordance with the 
terms of issue of the Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS). 

The Company will pay an aggregate amount of Rs. 16,20,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Twenty Lakhs 
Only) to the preference shareholders on redemption. 

2.Considered and approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine 
months ended 31° December, 2025. 

A copy of the said financial results together with the Limited Review Report thereon, in compliance with